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Mon
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Mon
Tue
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znd
3rd

4th

6th
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10%
1 lth
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DIARY FOR MARCH
Elder on Duty — Avril Bellwood

10.45am

11-2pm
7.30pm
9.30am

11-1pm

7.30pm

6.30pm

10.00am
10-1pm

10.45am

11-2pm
10.30am

7.30pm

7.30pm

Hybrid Morning Worship will be led by
Dan Morrell

Lunch Club — All welcome

Thrive AGM. All Welcome

OUTING: Departing from Meanwood
Terminus — pre-booking necessary.
Contact Maureen Lillywhite at the Caf¢.
Caf¢ opens for toasties, sandwiches,
cakes, tea, coffee and friendship. All
welcome

Thursday Prayers for the Partnership —
on Zoom led by Ann Coates

St Andrew’s Roundhay: World Day of
Prayer — written by the Christian Women
of the Cook Islands (see Notice Boards
for other services)

Meeting of the Yorkshire Synod of the
URC at Heckmondwike URC.

Fair Trade Caf¢ at Chapel Allerton
Methodist Church (see poster on page 10)
Hybrid Morning Worship for LENT 1
with Holy Communion led by Revd Dr
Nicola Robinson. This service will
include the Ordination of Claire Jones
as an Elder of the URC.

Lunch Club — All welcome

Lent Partnership course ‘God on Mute’ at
South Leeds URC Week 1

Lent Partnership course ‘God on Mute’ at
St. Edmund’s Church Roundhay

Lent Partnership course ‘God on Mute’ on
Zoom — Stainbeck’s Zoom link
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Sun

Mon
Tue

Wed

Thu

Sat

Sun

Mon
Tue
Tue

Wed

Thu

Sun

13th

1 6th

17th
18th

12th
20th

22nd

23rd

24
25th
25th

12th

27th

3 Oth

11-1pm

7.30pm

10.45am

3.30-5.30pm

11-2pm
10.30am

7.30pm
7.30pm

7.30pm

10-3.30pm

10.45am

11.1pm
7.30pm
10.30am
7.30pm
7.30pm
11-1pm
7.30pm

10.45am

Caf¢ opens for toasties, sandwiches,
cakes, tea, coffee and friendship. All
welcome

Thursday Prayers on Zoom led by
Karen Benjamin.

Hybrid Morning Worship led by

Revd Geoff Ellis

Messy Church at Stainbeck

Lunch Club — All welcome

Lent Partnership course ‘God on Mute’ at
South Leeds URC Week 2

Lent Partnership course ‘God on Mute’ at
St. Edmund’s Church Roundhay

Lent Partnership course ‘God on Mute’ on
Zoom — Stainbeck’s Zoom link
Thursday Prayers on Zoom led by
Avril and Brian Bellwood

Synod Mathetes Conference at Stainbeck.
All welcome, details below or speak to
Ann Coates

Hybrid Morning Worship led by Revd
Time Lowe, Minister at St. Andrew’s
Roundhay and Wigton Moor URC’s
Lunch Club — All welcome

Elders’ Meeting - Stainbeck

Lent Partnership course ‘God on Mute’

at South Leeds URC (Week 3)

Lent Partnership course ‘God on Mute’ at
St. Edmund’s Church Roundhay

Lent Partnership course ‘God on Mute’ on
Zoom — Stainbeck’s Zoom link

Caf¢ opens for toasties, sandwiches,
cakes, tea, coffee,friendship. All welcome
Thursday Prayers on Zoom led by
Revd Dr Nicola Robinson

Hybrid Morning Worship led by

Revd Angela Hughes BST begins






