## **DIARY FOR MARCH**

## **Elder on Duty – Avril Bellwood**

		LIUCI OII	Duty - Avril Deliwood
Sun	2 <sup>nd</sup>	10.45am	Hybrid Morning Worship will be led by Dan Morrell
Mon	$3^{rd}$	11-2pm	Lunch Club – All welcome
		7.30pm	Thrive AGM. All Welcome
Tue	$4^{th}$	9.30am	OUTING: Departing from Meanwood
			Terminus – pre-booking necessary.
			Contact Maureen Lillywhite at the Café.
Thu	$6^{th}$	11-1pm	Café opens for toasties, sandwiches,
			cakes, tea, coffee and friendship. All
			welcome
		7.30pm	Thursday Prayers for the Partnership –
			on Zoom led by Ann Coates
Fri	$7^{\mathrm{th}}$	6.30pm	St Andrew's Roundhay: World Day of
			<b>Prayer</b> – written by the Christian Women
			of the Cook Islands (see Notice Boards
			for other services)
Sat	$8^{\mathrm{th}}$	10.00am	Meeting of the Yorkshire Synod of the
			URC at Heckmondwike URC.
		10-1pm	Fair Trade Café at Chapel Allerton
			Methodist Church (see poster on page 10)
Sun	9th	10.45am	<b>Hybrid Morning Worship for LENT 1</b>
			with Holy Communion led by Revd Dr
			Nicola Robinson. This service will
			include the Ordination of Claire Jones
	.1		as an Elder of the URC.
Mon	$10^{th}$	11-2pm	Lunch Club – All welcome
Tue	$11^{th}$	10.30am	Lent Partnership course 'God on Mute' at
			South Leeds URC Week 1
		7.30pm	Lent Partnership course 'God on Mute' at
	.1		St. Edmund's Church Roundhay
Wed	12 <sup>th</sup>	7.30pm	Lent Partnership course 'God on Mute' on
			Zoom – Stainbeck's Zoom link

Thu	13 <sup>th</sup>	11-1pm	Café opens for toasties, sandwiches, cakes, tea, coffee and friendship. All welcome
		7.30pm	Thursday Prayers on Zoom led by
			Karen Benjamin.
Sun	16 <sup>th</sup>	10.45am	Hybrid Morning Worship led by
			Revd Geoff Ellis
		3.30-5.30pm	Messy Church at Stainbeck
Mon	$17^{\rm th}$	11-2pm	Lunch Club – All welcome
Tue	$18^{th}$	10.30am	Lent Partnership course 'God on Mute' at
			South Leeds URC Week 2
		7.30pm	Lent Partnership course 'God on Mute' at
			St. Edmund's Church Roundhay
Wed	$12^{th}$	7.30pm	Lent Partnership course 'God on Mute' on
			Zoom – Stainbeck's Zoom link
Thu	$20^{th}$	7.30pm	Thursday Prayers on Zoom led by
			Avril and Brian Bellwood
Sat	$22^{\text{nd}}$	10-3.30pm	Synod Mathetes Conference at Stainbeck.
			All welcome, details below or speak to
			Ann Coates
Sun	23 <sup>rd</sup>	10.45am	Hybrid Morning Worship led by Revd
			Time Lowe, Minister at St. Andrew's
			Time Lowe, Minister at St. Andrew's Roundhay and Wigton Moor URC's
Mon	24 <sup>th</sup>	11.1pm	•
	25 <sup>th</sup>	-	Roundhay and Wigton Moor URC's
Mon		7.30pm	Roundhay and Wigton Moor URC's Lunch Club – All welcome
Mon Tue	25 <sup>th</sup>	7.30pm	Roundhay and Wigton Moor URC's Lunch Club – All welcome Elders' Meeting - Stainbeck
Mon Tue	25 <sup>th</sup>	7.30pm 10.30am	Roundhay and Wigton Moor URC's  Lunch Club – All welcome  Elders' Meeting - Stainbeck  Lent Partnership course 'God on Mute'
Mon Tue	25 <sup>th</sup> 25 <sup>th</sup>	7.30pm 10.30am	Roundhay and Wigton Moor URC's Lunch Club – All welcome Elders' Meeting - Stainbeck Lent Partnership course 'God on Mute' at South Leeds URC (Week 3)
Mon Tue	25 <sup>th</sup>	7.30pm 10.30am 7.30pm	Roundhay and Wigton Moor URC's  Lunch Club – All welcome  Elders' Meeting - Stainbeck  Lent Partnership course 'God on Mute' at South Leeds URC (Week 3)  Lent Partnership course 'God on Mute' at
Mon Tue Tue	25 <sup>th</sup> 25 <sup>th</sup>	7.30pm 10.30am 7.30pm	Roundhay and Wigton Moor URC's  Lunch Club – All welcome  Elders' Meeting - Stainbeck  Lent Partnership course 'God on Mute' at South Leeds URC (Week 3)  Lent Partnership course 'God on Mute' at  St. Edmund's Church Roundhay
Mon Tue Tue	25 <sup>th</sup> 25 <sup>th</sup>	7.30pm 10.30am 7.30pm 7.30pm	Roundhay and Wigton Moor URC's  Lunch Club – All welcome  Elders' Meeting - Stainbeck  Lent Partnership course 'God on Mute' at South Leeds URC (Week 3)  Lent Partnership course 'God on Mute' at  St. Edmund's Church Roundhay  Lent Partnership course 'God on Mute' on
Mon Tue Tue	25 <sup>th</sup> 25 <sup>th</sup>	7.30pm 10.30am 7.30pm 7.30pm	Roundhay and Wigton Moor URC's  Lunch Club – All welcome  Elders' Meeting - Stainbeck  Lent Partnership course 'God on Mute' at South Leeds URC (Week 3)  Lent Partnership course 'God on Mute' at  St. Edmund's Church Roundhay  Lent Partnership course 'God on Mute' on  Zoom – Stainbeck's Zoom link
Mon Tue Tue	25 <sup>th</sup> 25 <sup>th</sup>	7.30pm 10.30am 7.30pm 7.30pm 11-1pm	Roundhay and Wigton Moor URC's  Lunch Club – All welcome  Elders' Meeting - Stainbeck  Lent Partnership course 'God on Mute' at South Leeds URC (Week 3)  Lent Partnership course 'God on Mute' at St. Edmund's Church Roundhay  Lent Partnership course 'God on Mute' on Zoom – Stainbeck's Zoom link Café opens for toasties, sandwiches,
Mon Tue Tue	25 <sup>th</sup> 25 <sup>th</sup>	7.30pm 10.30am 7.30pm 7.30pm 11-1pm	Roundhay and Wigton Moor URC's  Lunch Club – All welcome  Elders' Meeting - Stainbeck  Lent Partnership course 'God on Mute' at South Leeds URC (Week 3)  Lent Partnership course 'God on Mute' at St. Edmund's Church Roundhay  Lent Partnership course 'God on Mute' on  Zoom – Stainbeck's Zoom link  Café opens for toasties, sandwiches, cakes, tea, coffee, friendship. All welcome
Mon Tue Tue	25 <sup>th</sup> 25 <sup>th</sup>	7.30pm 10.30am 7.30pm 7.30pm 11-1pm 7.30pm	Roundhay and Wigton Moor URC's  Lunch Club – All welcome  Elders' Meeting - Stainbeck  Lent Partnership course 'God on Mute' at South Leeds URC (Week 3)  Lent Partnership course 'God on Mute' at St. Edmund's Church Roundhay  Lent Partnership course 'God on Mute' on  Zoom – Stainbeck's Zoom link  Café opens for toasties, sandwiches, cakes, tea, coffee, friendship. All welcome  Thursday Prayers on Zoom led by